or terminating employment; and 

• The supervising officials of both the Recipient Employee and the Donor Employee 
approve the leave sharing arrangement.   

The maximum amount of shared leave an employee may receive during their employment with 
the county is two hundred sixty-one (261) days of shared leave. Employees may only receive a 
donation of time sufficient to cover the current pay period.  

The donating employee must retain a minimum of 80 hours sick leave to cover their own personal 
situations.  Exceptions to this requirement will be considered on a case-by-case basis.